1 10.01.24 en / 831A
Your Advantage
•	 Correct sense of rotation of motors
•	 Simple wiring
Features
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Detection of wrong phase sequence
•	 LED indication of rotation

Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Ordering Example for Variant
MK 9056N. 12  _ _  /61   3 AC 380 ... 500  V   50 / 60 Hz
	 	 	 	 	 	 Nominal frequency
	 	 	 	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 	 	 	 With UL approval
	 	 	 	 	 	 Type of terminals
	 	 	 	 	 	 without indication:
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Terminal blocks fixed
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 with screw terminals
	 	 	 	 	 	 PC (plug in cageclamp):
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Pluggable terminal blocks
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 with cage clamp terminals
	 	 	 	 	 	 PS (plug in screw):
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Pluggable terminal blocks
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 with screw terminals
	 	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 .11 = 1 changeover contact
	 	 	 	 	 	 .12 = 2 changeover contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 Type
Variant
Standard Types Characteristics
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
M12559_a
10
I
2 (A )2
30
40
50
20
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T (  C)°
�
- Current in contact pathsI , I1 2
� I = I + I
2 2 2
1 2
Device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
Max. current at 60°C over
2 contact paths = 0,5A = 2x0,5 A = 0,5
2 2
A
2^
Device mounted on distance with air circulation.
Max. current at 60°C over
2 contact paths = 5A = 2x5 A = 50A
2 2 2^
Quadratic total current limit curve
4 10.01.24 en / 831A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356